

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 19759 OF 2022
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1281 OF 2022

The Oriental Insurance Co. Ltd. Thr. Its Assit. Applicant
Manager, Mumbai.

Versus

Arun Dharma More and Anr. Respondents

Mr. Nikhil N. Pawar, Advocate for the Applicant.
None for the Respondents.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.
DATE : 11th JULY, 2025.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the Applicant.
2. Considering the submissions of the learned counsel for the Applicant and the reasons mentioned in the Application, impugned order is stayed till next date, subject to deposit of entire award amount before the Tribunal along with interest thereon within six weeks.
3. Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 22/08/2025.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)

Shantanu S. Dhudum

This order is corrected as per speaking to the minutes of order dated 17/07/2025.

1/1