

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**

**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 19759 OF 2022**

**IN**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 1281 OF 2022**

The Oriental Insurance Co. Ltd.

... Applicant

Versus

Arun Dharma More And Anr.

... Respondents

.....

Mr. Nikhil N. Pawar, Advocate for the Applicant.

**CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.**

**DATED : 17<sup>th</sup> JULY, 2025.**

**P. C. :**

1. Heard learned counsel for the applicant.
2. Perused the praecipe dated 17.07.2025 for speaking to minutes of order dated 11.07.2025.
3. In the Order dated 11.07.2025, in title clause, respondent- 'Arjun' be replaced with the word 'Arun'.
4. Necessary corrections be carried out in the original order and the corrected order be uploaded. Rest of the order shall remain as it is.
5. Praecipe is disposed of.